
EEO Occupational Category Gender Asian
Black or
African

American
Hispanic White

Two or
More Races

Non-
Resident
Alien

Hawaiian or
Other

Pacific Isla..
Unreported

Administrators & Managers Female

Male

Total

Office & Clerical Female

Male

Total

Professional Nonfaculty Female

Male

Total

Service & Maintenance Female

Male

Total

Skilled Crafts Female

Male

Total

Technicians & Paraprofessionals Female

Male

Total

Grand Total

16

9

7

1

1

15

9

6

301

25

276

9

9

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

266

21

245

9

1

8

10

2

8

2

2

310

94

216

13

5

8

1

1

6

1

5

270

81

189

9

3

6

7

3

4

4

1

3

302

87

215

11

3

8

1

1

3

2

1

244

72

172

28

4

24

9

5

4

6

1

5

191

183

8

11

11

1

1

1

1

171

165

6

3

2

1

4

4

264

165

99

13

10

3

5

4

1

7

4

3

219

136

83

4

4

10

8

2

6

3

3

1,3845719211,185534018
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Table 4-8
Full-Time Classified Staff by EEO Occupational Category, Gender, and Ethnicity
Fall 2021



EEO Occupational Category Gender Grand Total

Administrators & Managers Female

Male

Total

Office & Clerical Female

Male

Total

Professional Nonfaculty Female

Male

Total

Service & Maintenance Female

Male

Total

Skilled Crafts Female

Male

Total

Technicians & Paraprofessionals Female

Male

Total

Grand Total

16

9

7

301

25

276

310

94

216

302

87

215

191

183

8

264

165

99

1,384
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Table 4-8
Full-Time Classified Staff by EEO Occupational Category, Gender, and Ethnicity
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