## **James Madison University Fact Book 2021**

Table 4-8
Full-Time Classified Staff by EEO Occupational Category, Gender, and Ethnicity
Fall 2021

EEO Occupational Category	Gender	Asian	Black or African American	Hispanic	White	Two or More Races	Resident	Hawaiian or Other Pacific Isla	Unreported
Administrators & Managers	Female				6	1			
	Male				9				
	Total				15	1			
Office & Clerical	Female	2	8	8	245	2	1	1	9
	Male		2	1	21	1			
	Total	2	10	9	266	3	1	1	9
Professional Nonfaculty	Female	3	4	6	189	5	1		8
	Male	1	3	3	81	1			5
	Total	4	7	9	270	6	1		13
Service & Maintenance	Female	5	4	24	172	1	1		8
	Male	1	5	4	72	2			3
	Total	6	9	28	244	3	1		11
Skilled Crafts	Female			1	6		1		
	Male		4	2	165	1			11
	Total		4	3	171	1	1		11
Technicians & Paraprofessionals	Female	3	2	4	83	3	1		3
	Male	3	8		136	4	4		10
	Total	6	10	4	219	7	5		13
Grand Total		18	40	53	1,185	21	9	1	57

## James Madison University Fact Book 2021

Table 4-8
Full-Time Classified Staff by EEO Occupational Category, Gender, and Ethnicity
Fall 2021

EEO Occupational Category	Gender	Grand Total
Administrators & Managers	Female	7
	Male	9
	Total	16
Office & Clerical	Female	276
	Male	25
	Total	301
Professional Nonfaculty	Female	216
	Male	94
	Total	310
Service & Maintenance	Female	215
	Male	87
	Total	302
Skilled Crafts	Female	8
	Male	183
	Total	191
Technicians & Paraprofessionals	Female	99
	Male	165
	Total	264
Grand Total		1,384